
Date Day Time Sponsor/Club Hall Dance
Oct 2 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Advanced Review/Teach/Dance
Oct 3 Friday 7:30-9:30pm Mavericks Cordova Bay Mainstream Dance with Rounds
Oct 4 Saturday 7:30-10pm Frontier Twirlers Colwood 7:30-8pm Plus, Mainstream with Rounds

Oct 6 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Plus Review/Teach/Dance
Oct 7 Tuesday 1:30-3:30pm Sooke Squares Sooke Legion Mainstream Review and Dance
Oct 7 Tuesday 7:30-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Round Dance Phase II
Oct  9 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Advanced Review/Teach/Dance
Oct 11 Saturday 7:30-9:30pm Country Cousins Cordova Bay Mainstream Dance with Rounds:  Fall Harvest Dance

Oct 13 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds Plus Review/Teach/Dance, Cancelled Thanksgiving
Oct 14 Tuesday 1:30-3:30pm Sooke Squares Sooke Legion Mainstream Review and Dance
Oct 14 Tuesday 7:30-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Round Dance Phase III-IV 
Oct  16 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Advanced Review/Teach/Dance
Oct 17 Friday 7:30-9:30pm Mavericks Cordova Bay Mainstream Dance with Rounds: Pirates of the Salish Sea
Oct 18 Saturday 7:30-10pm Frontier Twirlers Colwood 7:30-8pm Plus, Mainstream with Rounds: Halloween Dance

Oct 19 Sunday 1:30-4:30pm LVIWSRDA/VDCTA Colwood Murray Few, Mainstream/Plus with Rounds: 70 th + 1 Anniversary Dance
Oct 20 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Plus Review/Teach/Dance
Oct 21 Tuesday 1:30-3:30pm Sooke Squares Sooke Legion Mainstream Review and Dance
Oct 21 Tuesday 7:30-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Round Dance Phase II
Oct 23 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Advanced Review/Teach/Dance
Oct 25 Saturday 7:30-9:30pm Country Cousins Cordova Bay Mainstream Dance with Rounds: Spooky Spectacular

Oct 27 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Plus Review/Teach/Dance
Oct 28 Tuesday 1:30-3:30pm Sooke Squares Sooke Legion Mainstream Review and Dance
Oct 28 Tuesday 7:30-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Round Dance Phase III-IV
Oct 30 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Advanced Review/Teach/Dance
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October 2025 Dances

Start Date Day Time Sponsor/Club Hall Details
Oct 1 Wednesday 7-8pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Darrell Roberts, Phase III Rumba
Oct 1 Wednesday 8-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Kirk Rockerbie, Phase  II Waltz
Oct 2 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds Advanced Review/Teach/Dance

Oct 5 Sunday 7-9pm Saanich Squares Cordova Bay Lorne & Barb Clayton, Mainstream Class
Oct 6 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds Plus Review/Teach/Dance
Oct 8 Wednesday 7-8pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Darrell Roberts, Phase III Rumba
Oct 8 Wednesday 8-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Kirk Rockerbie, Phase  II Waltz
Oct 9 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds Advanced Review/Teach/Dance

Oct 12 Sunday 7-9pm Saanich Squares Cordova Bay Lorne & Barb Clayton, Mainstream Class, Cancelled Thanksgiving
Oct 13 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds Plus Review/Teach/Dance, Cancelled Thanksgiving
Oct 15 Wednesday 2-3:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Round Dance Phase III-IV Workshop
Oct 15 Wednesday 7-8pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Darrell Roberts, Connie Ritchie, Phase III Rumba Class
Oct 15 Wednesday 8-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Kirk Rockerbie, Phase II Waltz Class
Oct 16 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds Advanced Review/Teach/Dance

Oct 19 Sunday 7-9pm Saanich Squares Cordova Bay Lorne & Barb Clayton, Mainstream Class
Oct 20 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds Plus Review/Teach/Dance
Oct 22 Wednesday 7-8pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Darrell Roberts, Phase III Rumba Class
Oct 22 Wednesday 8-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Kirk Rockerbie, Phase II Waltz Class
Oct 23 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds Advanced Review/Teach/Dance

Oct 26 Sunday 7-9pm Saanich Squares Cordova Bay Lorne & Barb Clayton, Mainstream Class
Oct 27 Monday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds Plus Review/Teach/Dance
Oct 29 Wednesday 2-3:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Round Dance Phase III-IV Workshop
Oct 29 Wednesday 7-8pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Darrell Roberts, Connie Ritchie, Phase III Rumba Class
Oct 29 Wednesday 8-9:30pm Rainbow Rounders Colwood Kirk Rockerbie, Phase II Waltz Class
Oct 30 Thursday 8-10pm Star Twirlers Colwood Garry Dodds Advanced Review/Teach/Dance

Ongoing Classes
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October 2025 Dances

Date Day Time Sponsor/Club Location Dance
Oct 19 Sunday 1:30-4pm LVIWSRDA/VDCTA Colwood 70+1 Anniversary Dance: Murray Few
Oct 25 Saturday 2-5pm Fraser Valley Assoc Langley Fabulous 50's Dance: Steve Edlund, Heather Reynolds & Gary Winter
Nov 2 Sunday 2-4:30pm Crossing Bridges Nanoose Place Mainstream Dance with Rounds: Steve Edlund, Gord Ruedig, Connie Ritchie
Nov 30 Sunday 1:30-3:30pm UVISDA Nanoose Place Mainstream Dance with Rounds: Elizabeth Hohner
Dec 28 Sunday 1:30-4pm LVIWSRDA/VDCTA Colwood Farewell to 2025: Panel of Callers and Cuers

Feb 15, 2026 Sunday 1-3pm UVICTA Nanoose Place Round-a-Rama: Two thirds at Phase 2, One third at Phases 3 & 4
Feb 22, 2026 Sunday 1:30-4pm VDCTA Colwood New Dancer Hoe Down: Panel of callers
Mar 29, 2026 Sunday 1:30-4pm LVIWSRDA Colwood Swing into Spring, Joint Dance: Gary Winter
Apr 12, 2026 Sunday 1:30-4pm VDCTA Colwood Round Dance Party: Panel of Cuers
Apr 26, 2026 Sunday 1-3pm UVICTA Nanoose Place Freshman Frolic: Panel of Callers
May 5, 2026 Sunday 1:30-4pm LVIWSRDA/VDCTA Colwood Spring Roundup: Panel of Callers and Cuers
May 9, 2026 Saturday 3-5pm Country Cousins Colwood Mainstream with Rounds: Celebrating 70 yrs of Dancing
Jun 7, 2026 Sunday 1-3:30pm UVICTA Nanoose Place June Special Dance: Panel of Callers and Cuers
Jul 15-18, 2026 Wed-Sat weekend CSRDS Penticton Canadian National Square, Round & Clog Dance Festival

Out of Town and Upcoming Special Dances
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